## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting August 1, 2022 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

т	$\sim$ $^{1}$	т.	770	$\sim$	n T	TD
1.	CAI		$\mathbf{I}$	( ) (	KI.	) H.K

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session July 18, 2022 Regular Meeting July 18, 2022

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Swearing in of City Employees

Ordinance No. 603-2022-----An Ordinance Granting a Non-Exclusive Franchise to
Comcast of Alabama, LLC, for the Purpose of Maintaining
Distribution Lines for the Provision of Cable Television
within the Public Rights-of-Way within the City of Spanish
Fort, Alabama

Ordinance No. 604-2022-----An Ordinance Establishing Regulations for Mobile Food Units Operating in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Resolution No. 1239-2022----A Resolution Amending the City of Spanish Fort Personnel Manual

Resolution No. 1248-2022----Held for Settlement resolution

Resolution No. 1249-2022----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Contract for Services Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and the Alabama Department of Corrections

Resolution No. 1250-2022----A Resolution Adopting a Transportation Plan for the City of Spanish Fort for Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Resolution No. 1251-2022----A Resolution Adopting Employee Pay Classification Guidelines for Spanish Fort Fire Department Employees

Resolution No. 1252-2002----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement Between the City of Spanish Fort and Adams Stewart Architects, LLC

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING
Work Session and Regular Meeting, August 15, 2022